Ontario Energy Board P.O. Box 2319 27th Floor 2300 Yonge Street Toronto ON M4P 1E4 Telephone: 416-481-1967 Facsimile: 416-440-7656 Toll free: 1-888-632-6273 Commission de l'énergie de l'Ontario C.P. 2319 27^e étage 2300, rue Yonge Toronto ON M4P 1E4 Téléphone: 416-481-1967 Télécopieur: 416-440-7656 Numéro sans frais: 1-888-632-6273



BY E-MAIL ONLY

May 7, 2015

Andrew Sasso EnWin Utilities Ltd. 787 Ouellette Ave. Windsor ON N9A 5T7

Dear Mr. Sasso:

Re: EnWin Utilities Ltd. Application for Rates Board File Number EB-2014-0069

The OEB has today issued a corrected version of its Decision and Rate Order in the above-noted proceeding.

The correction to the Decision and Rate Order can be found on page 3 of Appendix A, Tariff of Rates and Charges, a copy of which is attached.

In the originally issued Decision and Rate Order, the description of the rate rider for Account 1589 – Global Adjustment for the GS 50 – 4,999 kW service classification in Appendix A reads:

"Rate Rider for Disposition of Global Adjustment Account (2015) – effective <u>August 1, 2015</u> until April 30, 2016 Applicable only for non-RPP customers, excluding Wholesale Market Participants" (emphasis added)

As corrected, the description for this rate rider in Appendix A now reads:

"Rate Rider for Disposition of Global Adjustment Account (2015) – effective <u>May 1, 2015</u> until April 30, 2016 Applicable only for non-RPP customers, excluding Wholesale Market Participants" (emphasis added)

This amendment will make the description in Appendix A consistent with page 6 of the Decision and Rate Order, which approved this rate rider for the period from May 1, 2015

to April 30, 2016.

Pursuant to its powers under Rule 43.02 of the OEB's *Rules of Practice and Procedure*, the OEB may at any time, without notice or a hearing of any kind, correct a typographical error, error of calculation or similar error made in its orders or decisions.

The OEB considers this error to be typographical. This revised Tariff of Rates and Charges replaces the tariff provided in Appendix A of the Decision and Rate Order issued by the OEB on March 19, 2015. The Decision is not otherwise changed in any way.

Yours truly,

Original Signed By

John Pickernell Applications Administration

Enclosures